# NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road • New Town • Kolkata – 700156

Memo No: 653 / EE – II/ 2 /NKDA / 2011 – 12

Dated: 11.02.2014

# <u>Corrigendum</u> (NIQ : 01/EE-II/NKDA OF 2013-14)

It is hereby notified for all concern that the last date of submission of the said Quotation "Supply, installation and commissioning of Electric Traction Elevator (Lift) for 8 (Eight) passengers (upto 7.5 mtr. height) following the IS code & PWD Norms complete as per direction of EIC with the maintenance for 1 (one) Year without any additional payment for Community Market, at Action Area-IA" invited under Memo No. 415/EE-II/2/NKDA/2011-12 dated 28.01.2014 is hereby extended upto **21/02/2014** due to some unavoidable circumstances. The other terms and conditions of the NIQ will remain unchanged.

#### Executive-Engineer – II New Town Kolkata Development Authority

### Memo No: 653 /(1-14)/EE – II/ 2 / NKDA / 2011 – 12

Dated: 11.02.2014

### Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Administrative Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Executive Engineer I/III, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 6. The Assistant Engineer/Electrical, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 7. The Estimator/ Sr. Accountant / Accountant- I /Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 8. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 9. Office Notice Board.
- 10. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (<u>www.nkdamar.org</u>)

#### Executive-Engineer – II New Town Kolkata Development Authority